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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 68

 5,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,084 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,084 

 4,764 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY COXEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY FANKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEMREL MALAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TINAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIECK TATUM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JOHN MCHALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA G. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 UMUT EKINCIOGLU (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,819 

Unrecorded  1,265 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 70

 29,901 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,011 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 626 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,538 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,538 

 26,895 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN RUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SPIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PRIBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON VEIGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CARDESNOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHANA PRAKASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAHIYA LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAISE HANCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET SHUMWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE NILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYENNE LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA OLENICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER D. LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL T. DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FIGUEROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID K. ARRAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 70

 1 DAVID OSEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH KROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PERKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN SERMIENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE ENCORNACIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNAND ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERREINDO CABRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST ROBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS GEORGIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA LOVETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LIPSCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 8 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GUBEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE VANMOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAJA NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON B. MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY PETTYJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA B. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 70

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMONN COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CROTTEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARTLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TATTERSUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOLINDA RUTH COGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOMO M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DREW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FEWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TAJADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TAJIDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA PARRIS PINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEISHA SUTTON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINARA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA ORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA PRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY DELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SHARIFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ROSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HOLLMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSH BONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DEILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONG (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KENDALL MRAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 70

 1 MICHAEL SAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUAD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAILAH RICCO-BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE E. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SPANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SINGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETO ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIARE PHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP UPSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MEMMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY SCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SANDRA RICHBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASUKE UCHIHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY MITZENGENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SESON ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANA HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA SHANTEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ANTOINE II (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIP MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MALLIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNAH TRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAGYANA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI WISDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA DEVRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY K. HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSGUARRA RAYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 70

 1 WILLIAM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. KACZMAREK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYNAB BADROUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZIV SIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,223 

Unrecorded  5,315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 71

 8,769 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,441 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,441 

 7,689 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY CATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA H RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LOVETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAZ JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE AUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI RAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREL CARDENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NABBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA'DIEAMER LARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANA GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCERO TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BLANDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY O'DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLYFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BACOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAKEYA PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERTIUS GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIONNE PALMER-STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Page 8 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Assembly District 71

 1 VENDORA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,771 

Unrecorded  1,670 

Assembly District 72

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 44,237 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,944 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 882 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,063 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,063 

 39,348 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN RUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SPIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PRIBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON VEIGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY CATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CARDESNOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA H RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHANA PRAKASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAHIYA LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAISE HANCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET SHUMWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE NILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LOVETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAZ JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYENNE LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIVER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 1 CHRISTINA OLENICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER D. LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL T. DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FIGUEROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID K. ARRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OSEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH KROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PERKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN SERMIENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE ENCORNACIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNAND ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERREINDO CABRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST ROBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS GEORGIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA LOVETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE AUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY COXEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 1 HECTOR LA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LIPSCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 9 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GUBEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE VANMOER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAJA NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON B. MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY PETTYJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREL CARDENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NABBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA B. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMONN COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CROTTEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARTLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TATTERSUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOLINDA RUTH COGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOMO M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DREW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FEWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TAJADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TAJIDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA PARRIS PINN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 2 KEISHA SUTTON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY FANKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 7 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA'DIEAMER LARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEMREL MALAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANA GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINARA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA ORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA PRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCERO TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY DELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SHARIFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ROSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HOLLMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSH BONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BLANDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DEILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONG (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KENDALL MRAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TINAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUAD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAILAH RICCO-BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY O'DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE E. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIECK TATUM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SPANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRPHY (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 1 PATRICK JOHN MCHALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SINGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETO ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIARE PHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP UPSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MEMMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLYFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA G. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY SCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BACOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SANDRA RICHBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASUKE UCHIHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY MITZENGENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SESON ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANA HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA SHANTEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ANTOINE II (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIP MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MALLIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNAH TRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAGYANA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAKEYA PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI WISDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERTIUS GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIONNE PALMER-STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA DEVRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY K. HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSGUARRA RAYMORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:45PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 UMUT EKINCIOGLU (WRITE-IN)

 168 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENDORA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. KACZMAREK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYNAB BADROUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZIV SIDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,813 

Unrecorded  8,250 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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